		Q-01032
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		<b>CET</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	102923561	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Ratent and Transpark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ics).	ME HINIVERSITEIT LIT	RECHT HOLDING BV
Upither BV	(3584 CM) Utrecht	RECHI HOLDING DV
	Yalelaan 40	
	WITE A TENTED A A A TE	DS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) area made	res No THE NETTIERLAND	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e	
☐ Other		
		– –
Execution Date: December 16, 2004		address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,673,770	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Joint Manager 22 2	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	<b>4</b>
	l l	be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
23373	•	rected and authorized to charge all required
CUSTOMER NUMBER		ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-4880	O. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.	, <u> </u>
	8. Deposit Account 1	Number:
	'	19-4880
	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the hest of my knowledge and helief, the	o foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	Jorogoma myormanian ia mara a mara	TO V
		January 14, 2005
Drew Hissong	Reg. No. 44,765	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450		
Δlevandria VA 23313-1450		

01/21/2005 DBYRNE 00000162 6673770

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT of a US Patent

WHEREAS, **Upither BV**, a limited liability company established under the laws of the Netherlands, having its place of business at (3584 CL) Utrecht, Yalelaan 1; the Netherlands, in this matter legally represented by dr. M. de Boer and A. Tol, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Patent, Patent No. US 6,673,770 B1 titled "Peptides for the treatment, prophylaxis, diagnosis and monitoring of autoimmune diseases";

WHEREAS, Universiteit Utrecht Holding BV, a limited liability company established under the laws of the Netherlands, having its place of business at (3584 CM) Utrecht, Yalelaan 40, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Euro (€ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee respective undivided interests in

## United States Patent, Patent No. US 6,673,770 B1

titled "Peptides for the treatment, prophylaxis, diagnosis and monitoring of autoimmune diseases",

and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which a patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of sald patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

RECORDED: 01/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0414